
CHAPEL READINGS 2021-2022

Numbers, Amos and Earths in the Universe 123-178
"For thus says Jehovah, who created the heavens, God Himself, who formed the earth and made her; 

He has established her, He has created her not to be a void, He has formed her to be dwelt in: 

I am Jehovah, and there is none else." (Isaiah 45:18)

Italics show whole-school chapels. 7/13/2021

Min Day Date Reading Some topics Recitation

BDB Wed 1-Sep Isa. 45:5-12, 18, 22 He has formed the earth to be dwelt in

BDB Thu 2-Sep Amos 5:1-8 He makes the Pleiades & Orion

BDB Fri 3-Sep EU 1, 2 The human race comes from many earths.

Mon 6-Sep LABOR DAY 38

BDB Tue 7-Sep Numbers 1:1-16 Tribes & heads of fathers' houses Gen. 15:5-6

BDB Wed 8-Sep Num. 1:17-35 Reuben through Manasseh

BDB Thu 9-Sep Num. 1:36-54 Benjamin… Total; not the Levites

BDB Fri 10-Sep Num. 2:1-17 Camp of Judah on east, Reuben on south

LMS Mon 13-Sep Num. 2:18-34 Camp of Ephraim on west, Dan on north Recit. 1

LMS Tue 14-Sep Num. 3:1-13 Sons of Aaron & the Levites

LMS Wed 15-Sep Num. 3:14-26 Number and duties of Gershonites

LMS Thu 16-Sep Num. 3:27-39 Number & duties of Kohathites & Merarites

LMS Fri 17-Sep Num. 3:40-51 Levites instead of the firstborn

BDB Mon 20-Sep Classroom theme Gr1-2: Shepherd, sheep; 3 kngdms; water, ocean, weather 45

BDB Tue 21-Sep Num. 4:1-11 Duties of Kohathites Josh. 1:8

BDB Wed 22-Sep Num. 4:12-20 Duties of Kohathites, cont'd

BDB Thu 23-Sep Num. 4:21-33 Duties of Gershonites & Merarites

BDB Fri 24-Sep Num. 4:34-49 Numbering the Levites

DML Mon 27-Sep Classroom theme Grade 3-4 Recit. 2

DML Tue 28-Sep Num. 5:1-10 Unclean outside; confession & restitution

DML Wed 29-Sep Num. 5:11-22 Testing for an unfaithful wife

DML Thu 30-Sep Num. 5:23-31 Testing for an unfaithful wife, cont'd

DML Fri 1-Oct Num. 6:1-12 Law of the Nazarite

LMS Mon 4-Oct Classroom theme Grades 5-6: 52

LMS Tue 5-Oct Num. 6:13-27 Law of the Nazarite; priestly blessing Psalm 23:1-4

LMS Wed 6-Oct Num. 7:1-23 The leaders' offerings: Judah, Issachar

LMS Thu 7-Oct Num. 7:24-47 Zebulun, Reuben, Simeon, Gad

LMS Fri 8-Oct Num. 7:48-65 Ephraim, Manasseh, Benjamin

BDB Mon 11-Oct Classroom theme Grades 7-8 Recit. 3

BDB Tue 12-Oct Num. 7:66-89 Dan, Asher, Naphtali; sum

BDB Wed 13-Oct Num. 8:1-14 Levites cleansed & dedicated

BDB Thu 14-Oct Num. 8:15-26 Levites cleansed & dedicated, contd

BDB Fri 15-Oct Num. 9:1-14 The second Passover

LMS Mon 18-Oct Classroom theme Grades 9-10 53

LMS Tue 19-Oct Num. 9:15-23 Cloud and fire Psalm 23:5-6

LMS Wed 20-Oct Num. 10:1-10 Make two silver trumpets

LMS Thu 21-Oct Num. 10:11-28 The order of march

LMS Fri 22-Oct Num. 10:29 - 11:3 The first march; Taberah = Burning

DML Mon 25-Oct Classroom theme Grades 11-12 Recit. 4

DML Tue 26-Oct Num. 11:4-23 People complain; 70 elders; meat promised

DML Wed 27-Oct Num. 11:24-35 2 elders prophesy in the camp; the quail & plague

DML Thu 28-Oct Num. 12:1-16 Aaron & Miriam speak against Moses

DML Fri 29-Oct Num. 13:1-16 A spy chosen from each tribe 86

BDB Mon 1-Nov Num. 13:17-33 Spies return with fruit, but bad report Micah 6:6-8

BDB Tue 2-Nov Num. 14:1-10 Joshua & Caleb urge trust in Jehovah

BDB Wed 3-Nov Num. 14:11-25 Moses prays for the people

BDB Thu 4-Nov Num. 14:26-38 40 years' wandering decreed

BDB Fri 5-Nov Nm 14:end; AC 730 Beaten back; meaning of "40"
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Day Date Reading Some topics Recitation

LMS Mon 8-Nov EU 123 Very few today may speak with spirits Recit. 5

LMS Tue 9-Nov EU 124-125 Few today believe in life after death

LMS Wed 10-Nov EU 126 The purpose of creation: people to be loved 118

LMS Thu 11-Nov Num. 15:1-21 Laws of grain & drink offerings John 14:21

LMS Fri 12-Nov Num. 15:22-31 Laws re: sins, unintentional and intentional

BDB Mon 15-Nov Num. 15:32-41 Man who broke the Sabbath; tassels Recit. 6

BDB Tue 16-Nov Num. 16:1-14 Korah, Dathan & Abiram rebel

BDB Wed 17-Nov Num. 16:15-35 Their punishment

BDB Thu 18-Nov Num. 16:36-50 Memorial; murmuring; plague stopped Booklet

BDB Fri 19-Nov Num. 17:1-13 Aaron's rod buds, blossoms & bears fruit Psalm 65:11-13 

LMS Mon 22-Nov Psalm 104:1-13 The Lord waters & satisfies the earth

LMS Tue 23-Nov Psalm 104:14-23 The Lord provides for animals & man

LMS Wed 24-Nov Psalm 104:25-36 "Thou givest them their food in due season" Recit. 7

THANKSGIVING

DML Mon 29-Nov Num. 22:1-21 Balak sends for Balaam

DML Tue 30-Nov Num. 22:22-40 The donkey protects Balaam

DML Wed 1-Dec Num. 22:41 - 23:24 The first & second prophecies: alone; lion Booklet

DML Thu 2-Dec Num. 23:25- 24:9 The third prophecy: How good are thy tents Matt. 6:9-11

DML Fri 3-Dec Num. 24:10-25 The fourth prophecy: star & scepter in Greek

LMS Mon 6-Dec Luke 1:5-25 Gabriel announces the birth of John

LMS Tue 7-Dec Luke 1:26-38 The annunciation Recit. 8

LMS Wed 8-Dec Luke 1:39-56 Mary visits Elizabeth

LMS Thu 9-Dec Luke 1:57-66 John's birth & naming

LMS Fri 10-Dec Matthew 1:18-25 Annunciation to Joseph Cmas Book 3

BDB Mon 13-Dec Luke 2:1-20 Nativity; the shepherds' adoration* Numbers 24:17

BDB Tue 14-Dec Luke 2:21-40 Presented in the Temple; Simeon & Anna

BDB Wed 15-Dec Matthew 2:1-12 The wise men worship Him

BDB Thu 16-Dec Matthew 2:13-23 Flight into Egypt & return

BDB Fri 17-Dec Luke 2:41-52 When He was 12 years old Recit. 9

CHRISTMAS

LMS Mon 3-Jan Num. 18:1-7 Duties of priests and Levites

LMS Tue 4-Jan Num. 18:8-20 Offerings that support the priests

LMS Wed 5-Jan Num. 18:21-32 Tithes to support the Levites, and from Levites

LMS Thu 6-Jan Num. 19:1-10 Laws of purification

LMS Fri 7-Jan Num. 19:11-22 Laws of purification, contd 47

BDB Mon 10-Jan Num. 20:1-13 Moses disobeys Jehovah at Kadesh Joshua 24:15

BDB Tue 11-Jan Num. 20:14-29 Not allowed through Edom; death of Aaron

BDB Wed 12-Jan Num. 21:1-9 The bronze serpent

BDB Thu 13-Jan Num. 21:10-20 Journeying; quote from Ancient Word

BDB Fri 14-Jan Num. 21:21-35 Amorite kings defeated Recit. 10

Mon 17-Jan SEMESTER BREAK

LMS Tue 18-Jan EU 127-128 (parts) 1st earth; only the Lord bridges chasm betw worlds

LMS Wed 19-Jan EU 129-133 Society of angels gives them light; spleen

LMS Thu 20-Jan EU 134-135:2 Their clothes; how possible to see spirits

LMS Fri 21-Jan EU 135:3-137 Man created to bridge worlds; their hell 96

DML Mon 24-Jan EU 3 (& 4) parts A planet is made to be inhabited Matt. 7:7-8

DML Tue 25-Jan Num. 25:1-13 Phinehas stops the plague of idolatry

DML Wed 26-Jan Num. 25:14 - 26:18 Census: Reuben, Simeon, Gad

DML Thu 27-Jan Num. 26:19-43 Judah, Issachar, Zebulon, Joseph, Benj., Dan

DML Fri 28-Jan Num. 26:44-65 Asher, Naphtali, Levi: none left but Caleb & Jo.
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BDB Mon 31-Jan Num. 27:1-11 Zelophehad's daughters receive an inheritance Recit. 11

BDB Tue 1-Feb Num. 27:12-23 Joshua the next leader

BDB Wed 2-Feb Num. 28:1-8 Daily offerings

BDB Thu 3-Feb Num. 28:9-15 Sabbath & monthly offerings

BDB Fri 4-Feb Num. 28:16-25 Passover offerings

LMS Mon 7-Feb Num. 28:26 - 29:11 Feast of Weeks, Feast of Trumpets, Yom Kippur 119

LMS Tue 8-Feb Num. 29:12-25 Feast of Tabernacles, 1st 4 days John 14:27, 16:33

LMS Wed 9-Feb Num. 29:26-40 Feast of Tabernacles, last 4 days

LMS Thu 10-Feb Num. 30:1-16 The law about a woman's vows

LMS Fri 11-Feb Num. 31:1-11 Vengeance on the Midianites & Balaam

BDB Mon 14-Feb Num. 31:12-24 Rules about spoils of war Recit. 12

BDB Tue 15-Feb Num. 31:25-41 Dividing the plunder

BDB Wed 16-Feb Num. 31:42-54 A special thanks to the Lord

BDB Thu 17-Feb AC 10217-10218 Correspondence of numbering 121

BDB Fri 18-Feb Daniel 5:17-31 (tell 1st part) Numbered, weighed, divided John 15:12-14

Mon 21-Feb Presidents' Day (Love of country)

DML Tue 22-Feb EU 138-139 Second earth: distant; spirits serve people Recit. 13

DML Wed 23-Feb EU 140-141 Keen vision; the visible and invisible God

DML Thu 24-Feb EU 142-143 Sw. instructs idolaters; their government

DML Fri 25-Feb EU 144-147 Flora & fauna, faces, clothing, marriage

LMS Mon 28-Feb Num. 32:1-15 Reuben & Gad ask for Gilead & Bashan; rebuked Booklet

LMS Tue 1-Mar Num. 32:16-32 They promise to help with conquest of the land. Matt. 6:12-13

LMS Wed 2-Mar Num. 32:33-42 Cities of their inheritance listed in Greek

LMS Thu 3-Mar Amos 1:1-10 "For 3 transgressions and for 4"

LMS Fri 4-Mar Amos 1:11 - 2:5 Edom, Ammon, Moab, Judah (& Israel) Recit. 14

WINTER BREAK

BDB Mon 7-Mar EU 148-149 Spirits unwilling to think of body & matter

BDB Tue 8-Mar EU 150-151 Temples made of live trees

BDB Wed 9-Mar EU 152-154 Homes; worship; what happens to the evil

BDB Thu 10-Mar EU 155-156 Revelation by the Word, not by angels

BDB Fri 11-Mar Amos 2:6-16 How Israel were breaking the Commandmts 120

LMS Mon 14-Mar Amos 3:1-8 The lion has roared; who will not fear? John 15:4-5

LMS Tue 15-Mar EU 157 ES 'traveled' by changes of state

LMS Wed 16-Mar EU 158 One visible God - lost in the Christian world

LMS Thu 17-Mar EU 159:1-2 A right idea of the Trinity

LMS Fri 18-Mar EU 159:3 Soul & body make a single person

BDB Mon 21-Mar EU 160-161 Spirits speak with men on their earth Recit. 15

BDB Tue 22-Mar EU 162 Women, sheep; preaching not from heaven

BDB Wed 23-Mar EU 163-164 Conjugial love; preacher visits [the evil]

BDB Thu 24-Mar EU 165 People's beliefs about life after death

BDB Fri 25-Mar EU 166-167 Their homes, children, crops, sun & year

DML Mon 28-Mar Num. 33:1-16 Wilderness journey reviewed, part 1 82

DML Tue 29-Mar Num. 33:17-32 Wilderness journey reviewed, part 2 Jer. 29:11-13

DML Wed 30-Mar Num. 33:33-49 Wilderness journey reviewed, part 3

DML Thu 31-Mar Num. 33:50-56 Drive out inhabitants & destroy their images

DML Fri 1-Apr Num. 34:1-15 Boundaries of promised land

LMS Mon 4-Apr Luke 20:9-19 Wicked vinedressers Recit. 16

LMS Tue 5-Apr Luke 20:27-40 The resurrection

LMS Wed 6-Apr Luke 22:1-3 Preparing for the passover Booklet

LMS Thu 7-Apr Luke 22:14-23 The holy supper Luke 24:36-39

LMS Fri 8-Apr Luke 22:24-38 Greatness; Peter's denial
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BDB Mon 11-Apr Luke  22:39-53 Prayer, betrayal & arrest

BDB Tue 12-Apr Luke 22:54-71 Peter's denial; before the council Booklet

BDB Wed 13-Apr Luke 23:32-43 Father, forgive them… Today with Me… Luke 24:36-39

BDB Thu 14-Apr Luke 23:44-56 Into Thy hands… Burial

Fri 15-Apr GOOD FRIDAY

Mon 18-Apr EASTER MONDAY

LMS Tue 19-Apr Luke 24:1-12 He is not here, but is risen! Recit. 17

LMS Wed 20-Apr Luke 24:13-27 He expounded to them in all the Scriptures

LMS Thu 21-Apr Luke 24:28-43 Behold, My hands and My feet

LMS Fri 22-Apr Luke 24:44-53 Repentance & remission of sins preached

DML Mon 25-Apr Num. 34:16-29 Leaders appointed to divide the land 114

DML Tue 26-Apr Num. 35:1-8 Cities for the Levites John 13:34-35

DML Wed 27-Apr Num. 35:9-21 Cities of refuge, part 1

DML Thu 28-Apr Num. 35:22-34 Cities of refuge, part 2

DML Fri 29-Apr Num. 36:1-13 No inheritance will change hands

BDB Mon 2-May Amos 4 "Prepare to meet thy God, O Israel!" Recit. 18

BDB Tue 3-May Amos 5:10-17 "Seek good and not evil."

BDB Wed 4-May Amos 5:18-27 "Let judgment roll down like waters…."

BDB Thu 5-May Amos 6:1-8 Doom coming upon those in luxury

BDB Fri 6-May Amos 6:8-14 "You have turned judgment to gall…." 8

LMS Mon 9-May Amos 7:1-9 Three visions Psa. 51:10-12, 15

LMS Tue 10-May Amos 7:10-17 "I was no prophet…."

LMS Wed 11-May Amos 8:1-14 4th vision; "a famine... of hearing the Word"

LMS Thu 12-May Amos 9:1-6 5th vision: strike the doorposts

LMS Fri 13-May Amos 9:7-15 "I will raise up the Tabernacle of David…."

BDB Mon 16-May EU 168-169:1 Heaven is immense; avoid the monks Recit. 19

BDB Tue 17-May EU 169:2-3 Celestial spirits perceive the truth; in life

BDB Wed 18-May EU 169:4-170 Love to the Lord & neighbor; nothing but evil

BDB Thu 19-May EU 171 The Lord restores all to order

BDB Fri 20-May EU 172-173 Ignorant monk cast down; they live separately

DML Mon 23-May EU 174:1-2 Rule of love vs. self-love; origin of governmt. 64

DML Tue 24-May EU 174:3 - 175 Worship; revelation in dreams Psalm 119:9-11

DML Wed 25-May EU 176-178 Houses; food; day & year; betrothal & marriage

DML Thu 26-May Rev. 1:9-20 The Son of Man -- 3 sevens

DML Fri 27-May Rev. 2 & 3 letters to 7 churches--repent; reward

Mon 30-May MEMORIAL DAY

BDB Tue 31-May Rev. 4 numbers: 24, 7, 4 Recit. 20

BDB Wed 1-Jun Rev. 5 numbers: 7, 4, 24, myriads

BDB Thu 2-Jun Rev. 6:1-8 Opening the 1st 4 seals

BDB Fri 3-Jun Rev. 6:9-17 Opening the 5th & 6th seals

LMS Mon 6-Jun Rev. 7 Numbering of the 144,000 + great multitude 127

LMS Tue 7-Jun Rev. 8:1-13 7th seal; 1st 4 trumpets; numbers Rev. 7:9-12

LMS Wed 8-Jun Rev. 13:1-2, 11-18 numbers, especially 666

LMS Thu 9-Jun Rev. 21:9-21 12 gates in 3's; 12 fdns; 12k stadia; 144 cubits…

BDB Fri 10-Jun (graduation) Recit. 21
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